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Call Erie Metal Roofs:
1-888-306-0302

WARNING: Your home may
need new Siding, Windows
or Roofs. SAVE MONEY
before the hurricane drives
prices back up and its to late.
Huge Discounts & Financing
available. 800-350-0591 to
learn more.

Eliminate gutter cleaning
forever! LeafFilter, the most
advanced debris-blocking
gutter protection. Schedule
a FREE LeafFilter estimate
today. 20% off Entire Purchase.
Plus 10% Senior & Military
Discounts. Call 1-866-329-2415

Call LeafGuard and say
goodbye to gutter cleaning
for good. No cleaning. No
leaking. No water damage.
No more ladder accidents.
Get LeafGuard today and
be protected for life. FREE

estimate. Financing available.

20% off total purchase

(Restrictions may apply.) Call
1-866-850-6999

HOME SERVICES
Prepare for power outages
today with a Generac Home
Standby Generator. Act now
to receive a FREE 5-Year
warranty with qualifying
purchase. Call 1-844-688-8576
today to schedule a free quote.
It's not just a generator. It's a
power move.

INSURANCE SERVICES
Up to $15,000.00 of
GUARANTEED Life Insurance!
No medical exam or health
questions. Cash to help

pay funeral and other final
expenses. Call Physicians
Life Insurance Company-
844-950-2448 or visit www.
Life55plus.info/kypress

DENTAL INSURANCE from
Physicians Mutual Insurance
Company. Coverage for 400
plus procedures. Real dental
insurance - NOT just a discount
plan. Do not wait! Call now!
Get your FREE Dental
Information Kit with all the
details! 1-855-900-7392 www.
dental50plus.com/26 #6258

INTERNET OFFERS
Choose EarthLink Fiber
Internet for speeds up to
5 Gigs, no data caps, no

throttling. Prices starting at
$54.95. Plus, a $100 gift card
when you make the switch.

Call 1-833-974-4780

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
TOP CASH PAID FOR OLD
GUITARS! 1920-1980 Gibson,
Martin, Fender, Gretsch,
Epiphone, Guild, Mosrite,
Rickenbacker, Prairie State,
D’Angelico, Stromberg. And
Gibson Madolins/Banjos.
1-833-641-7011

SECURITY
HOME BREAK-INS take less
than 60 SECONDS. Don't wait!
Protect your family, your home,
your assets NOW for as little as
70¢ a day! Call 1-833-360-5407

SOCIAL SECURITY
YOU MAY QUALIFY for
disability benefits if you are
between 52-63 years old and
under a doctor’s care for a
health condition that prevents

INOGEN® PORTABLE N
OXYGEN CONCENTRATORS

Call us toll-free at

1-877-460-0206

Inogen

PM230469 EN_EX_USA
Rx Only. © 2024 Inogen, Inc.
859lad Drive, Suite 200, Goleta, CA 93111
Inogen® is @ trademark of Inogen, Inc. The
ge of any Inogen, Inc. trademark isstrictly
forbidden without the prior consent of Inogen,
Inc. All other trademarks are trademarks of
their respective owners or holders.

you from working for a year
or more. Call now!
1-833-641-6772

WATCHES
PAYING TOP CASH FOR
MEN'’S SPORT WATCHES!
Rolex, Breitling, Omega, Patek
Phillppe, Heuer, Daytona, GMT,
Submariner and Speedmaster.
Call 1-833-641-6058

WRITERS WANTED
Become a Published Author.
We want to Read Your Book!
Dorrance Publishing-Trusted
by Authors Since 1920 Book

manuscript submissions
currently being reviewed.
Comprehensive Services:
Consultation, Production,
Promotion and Distribution
Call for Your Free Author's

Guide 1-855-209-2951 or visit

dorranceinfo.com/Kentucky

Looking for
a home?

Look in our classifieds section and
learn of great deals for you
and your family.
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PUBLIC NOTICE

The Jessamine County-City of
Wilmore Joint Planning Com-
mission will meet in regular ses-
sion Tuesday, June 10, 2025
at 7:00pm in the second-floor
courtroom of the Jessamine
County Courthouse located at
101 North Main Street, Nichol-
asville, Kentucky. The agenda
will be as follows:

Old Business

Case #10381 — Application for
a Major Subdivision Final Plat
to divide 28.81-acres into 2 lots
and Waiver of Subdivision Reg-
ulation Section 4.206 submitted
by Charles and Carolyn Wood-
ward for property zoned A-1 and
located at 1435 Bethany Road,
Jessamine County, Kentucky.
New Business

Case #10510 — Application
for an Amended Final Plat to
sub-divide 1.78-acres from a
15.3-acre lot and approval of
the associated Development
Plan and Construction Plans
submitted by Select Investment
LLC for property zoned I-1 and
located at 160 Dewey Drive,
Jessamine County, Kentucky.
Case #10521 — Proposed Text
Amendment to the Jessamine
County Zoning Ordinance Sec-
tion 4.22 — The Board of Adjust-

Public Notices

Public Notices

Public Notices

ment: Powers and Duties

Case #10522 — Proposed Text
Amendment to the City of Wilm-
ore Zoning Ordinance Section
5.22 — The Board of Adjustment:
Powers and Duties

Jessamine Journal:
May 22, 2025
AGENDA 6.10.25

PUBLIC NOTICE

Mercantile Group LLC, Mail-
ing address 213 N. Main St.
Nicholasville, KY 40356 Hereby
declares intention(s) to apply
for a NQ2 - Restaurant Liquor,
Wine & Malt Beverages by
Drink license(s) no later than
June 30 2025, The business
to be licensed will be located
at 213 N. Main St Nicholasville
Kentucky 40356 doing busi-
ness as Mercantile Coffee &
Feed.

The (owner(s); Principal Of-
ficers and Directors; Limited
Partners; or Members) are as
follows:

Owner, Tyler Oatts of 106 Rain-
bow Dr. Nicholasville, Ky 40356
Any person may protest the
approval of the license by
writing the Department of
Alcoholic Beverage Control
within thirty (30) days of the
date of legal publication.

Jessamine Journal:
May 22, 2025
APPLICATION

PUBLIC NOTICE

ABANDONED VEHICLES
STORAGE FACILITY
DENALI TOWING LLC
604 BIZZELL DR.
LEXINGTON KY 40510
859-241-3031

2001 Lexus IS 300
JTHBD182110026132
Dayshawn Hamilton

Lien Holder Tennessee Title
Loans

2008 Lexus GS 450h, JTH-
BC96S285013598 owner FELI-
CIAD ROSS LH CAPITAL ONE
AUTO FINANCE

2011 Toyota Sienna (Blue)
owners Georgetta, Nkeshima-
na, Heri, Bandyatuyaga, Lein
holders Onemain Fin Group LL,
and Toyota Motor CR Corp

Jessamine Journal:
May 22, 29 and June 5, 2025
AV/01 LEXUS

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF SALE
OF VEHICLE:

Vehicle model year : 2010
Make: Cadillac SRX
VIN: 3GYFNEEYXAS592518
Name of owner: Russell Edward
Carr 437 Status View Katy TX
77493
Name of lien holder: ONEMAIN

FIN GROUP (LLC) PO Box 278
Wilmington, OH 45177

My name address: Steven Vin-
son 320 Friendly Avenue Nich-
olasville, KY 40356

Phone number: 859-351-0033

Jessamine Journal:
May 22, 29 and June 5, 2025
AV/10 CADILLAC

PUBLIC NOTICE

DAVID’'S TOWING & RECOV-
ERY, 150 WILSON CT., NICHO-
LASVILLE, KY 40356 IS SEEK-
ING CLEAR TITLES FOR THE
FOLLOWING VEHICLES:

2013 VOLKSWAGON JET-
TA - 3VWDP7AJ8DM269232-
SHELBIE STATON, 105 WILM-
ORE RD., NICH, KY 40356
2022 JEEP COMPASS - 3C4N-
JDD132NT127106- RHONDA
GILBERT, 501 BROADWAY
ST., NICH, KY 40356 REGION-
AL ACCEPTANCE CORP.,, PO
BOX 277760, SACRAMENTO,
CA 95827-7760

2013 TOYOTA PRIUS - JTD-
KDTB3XD1528182 - GRANT
ZEIDLER, 9004 BARODAAVE.,
ST. LOUIS, MO 63114-5424
FIRST MID AMERICA CREDIT
UNION, 419 N. SHAMROCK
ST., EASTALTON, ILL 62024
2010 DODGE CALIBER -
1B3CB44HA9AD552023 -
CYNTHIA HUGHES, 508 PINE
ST., LEX., KY 40508

2006 PONTIAC TORRENT -
2CKDL73F866063518 - NICH-
OLE MILLER RANDI, 346 HOG
BRANCH TD, MCKEE, KY
40447

2011 NISSAN ROGUE -
JNBASSMV1BW673417 - TA-
MIKA SALES, 349 SCOTTS-
DALE CIRCLE, LEX, KY 40511
2007 CHEVROLET TAHOE -
1GNFK13027J177621 - THOM-
AS BULLEIT JR, 125 CHINOE
RD., LEX, KY 40502

2017 FORD FOCUS - 1FAD-
P3FEOHL234933 - RICKY B
PULLUM, 341 GARDEN PARK
DR., NICH, KY 40356

2014 FORD FUSION - 3FA-
6POH74ER349229 - THOMAS
BROWN, 657 N BROADWAY
APT. #4, LEX, KY 40508

2014 TOYOTA YARIS LE -
VNKKTUD3XEA007817 - PV
HOLDING CORP., 300 CEN-
TRE POINTE DR, VIRGINIA
BEACH, VA 23462-4415

Jessamine Journal:

May 8, 15, and 22 2025
AV/13 VOLKSWAGON

PUBLIC NOTICE
REQUEST FOR BIDS
Diesel Fuel RFB-02FY25

The Jessamine County Board
of Education will receive sealed
bid responses for RFB-02FY25
until 10:00 a.m. Thursday, June
5, 2025 at its office address
shown below. Opening of re-

sponses to follow immediately
thereafter. Required bid packets
may be obtained by contacting
Kim Flynn - Purchasing Super-
visor, Jessamine County Board
of Education, 871 Wilmore
Road, Nicholasville, Kentucky
40356 (859) 885-4179 ext 3023
kim.flynn@jessamine.
kyschools.us

Jessamine Journal:
May 22, 2025
BIDS/RFB-02FY25

PUBLIC NOTICE

BUDGET HEARING
REGARDING PROPOSED
USE OF COUNTY ROAD AID
AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE
FUNDS

A public hearing will be held by
Jessamine County at the Court-
house, Circuit Courtroom on
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 at 4:00
p.m. for the purpose of obtaining
citizens comments regarding
the possible uses of the County
Road Aid (CRA) and Local Gov-
ernment Economic Assistance
(LGEA) Funds. All interested
persons in Jessamine County
are invited to submit oral or writ-
ten comments on possible uses
of the CRA and LGEA Funds.
Any person(s) who cannot sub-
mit written comments or attend
the public hearing but wish to
submit comments, should call
the Office of the County Judge/
Executive at 859-885-4500 by
Monday, June 2, 2025 at 12:00
noon.

Jessamine Journal:
May 22, 2025
HEARING 6.3.25

Do you have
available jobs?
Call 859-553-7057 to let others
know about job opportunities
at your business.

PUBLIC NOTICE

J L V Enterprise LLC, mailing
address 3041 Elizabeth St.
Nicholasville, KY 40356 Here-
by declares intentions to apply
for a Quota Retail Drink & N-Q
4 Retail Malt Beverage Drink
License no later than May___,
2025, The business to be Ii-
censed will be located at 3041
Elizabeth Street Nicholasville,
KY 40356 doing business as J
L V Enterprise, LLC The Own-
er, Jessica Flomo of 208 Green
Ash. Trail Nicholasville. Any per-
son may protest the approval of
the license by writing the de-
partment of Alcoholic Beverage
Control within thirty (30) days of
the date of legal publication.

Jessamine Journal:
May 22, 2025
JLV ENTERPRISE LLC

Average Monthly Bills:

Residential (5/8”)
Commercial (5/8")
Industrial (2")

Other Public Authority (2")
Sales for Resale (6”)
Miscellaneous (17)
Private Fire Hydrant
Public Fire Hydrant
Private Fire Line (6”)

Meter Size
5/8"

3/4

1

1%

»

3

&

6

g

Consumption Charges:

Residential
Commercial

Industrial

Other Public Authority
Sales for Resale

Miscellaneous

Fire Protection:
Private Fire Line Size

»
4
6
g
10
12
14"
16"

Private Fire Hydrant
Public Fire Hydrant

Monthly Usage
3,942 gallons

36,304 gallons
1,705,505 gallons
128,172 gallons
1,934,938 gallons
12,346 gallons

N/A

N/A

N/A

Proposed Rate Increase for all customers:

Monthly Service Charge by Meter Size:
Present Rate

$ 17.55 $ 19.45
26.20 29.00
43.60 48.30
87.30 96.80

139.70 154.80
261.90 290.30
436.60 483.90
873.00 967.50

1,396.80 1,548.00

Current Rate

Per 1000 Per 100

Gallons Gallons

$6.7291 $0.67291

6.0875 0.60875
5.0324 0.50324
5.6070 0.56070
4.9527 0.49527
Per 100 Per 50
Gallons Gallons
$0.40000 $0.20000

Current Monthly Rate

$ 10.25
41.25

92.80

165.00

257.85

385.90

371.80

660.20

89.53
56.94

Proposed Rate

NOTICE

Current
Average Bill
$47.67
257.97
9,432.49
928.23
11,307.30
100.55
96.82
61.57
100.35
Change
$ 1.90
2.80
4.70
9.50
15.10
28.40
47.30
94.50
151.20
Proposed Rate
Per 1000 Per 100
Gallons Gallons
$9.4567 $0.94567
8.1129 0.81129
6.8779 0.68779
7.8187 0.78187
6.9266 0.69266
Per 100 Per 50
Gallons Gallons
$0.61736 $0.30868

Proposed Monthly Rate
$ 13.85

56.00
125.70
223.00
348.90
521.40
502.40
892.30

121.00
76.90

Proposed Average
Bill
$56.73
313.98
11,885.09
1,156.94
14,370.04
124.52
121.00
76.90
125.70

% Increase

1%
1%
1%
1%
11%
1%
1%
1%
1%
$ Change
Per 1000
Gallons
$2.7276
2.0254
1.8455
2.2117
1.9739
Per 100
Gallons
$0.21736
$ Change
$ 360
14.75
32.90
58.00
91.05
135.50
130.60
23210
3147
19.96

This application may be examined at the offices of Kentucky American Water located at 2300 Richmond Road in Lexington, Kentucky.

Kentucky-American Water Company (“Kentucky American Water") expects to file on May 16, 2025, an application with the Kentucky Public Service Commission proposing to increase annual water service revenues by approximately 19.9%,
net of Qualified Infrastructure Program (“QIP”) revenues. The proposed annual revenue increases by customer classification are: Residential - $13,942,464 (18.8%); Commercial - $6,636,729 (18.8%); Industrial - $827,944 (24.9%); Other
Public Authority - $2,236,971 (24.9%); Sales for Resale - $468,544 (24.9%); Private Fire Service and Hydrants - $1,209,793 (24.9%); Public Fire Hydrants - $1,415,542 (24.9%); Miscellaneous (“Bulk Sales of Water through Loading Sta-
tions”) - $18,564 (12.8%). The proposed effective date of rates is for service rendered on and after June 16, 2025. Kentucky American Water has requested proposed rates be implemented to all customer classifications as shown below:

$ Change % Increase
$9.06 19%
56.01 22%
2,452.60 26%
228.71 25%
3,062.74 27%
23.97 24%
2418 25%
15.33 25%
25.35 25%
% Increase
Per 100
Gallons
$0.27276 41%
0.20254 33%
0.18455 37%
0.22117 39%
0.19739 40%
Per 50
Gallons
$0.10868 54%
% Increase
35%
36%
35%
35%
35%
35%
35%
35%

35% Increase
35% Increase

Kentucky American Water is proposing to reset the QIP surcharge to zero and incorporate the investment costs into base rates. The average monthly bills shown in this notice include the QIP surcharge in the current average bills and a $0
amount for the QIP surcharge in the proposed average bills.

This application may also be examined at the offices of the Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday through Friday from 8:00 am — 4:30 pm or on the Commission’s website at http:/psc.ky.gov.
Comments regarding this application may be submitted by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort KY 40602; or through its website at http:/psc.ky.gov.
The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Kentucky American Water but the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.

Any person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602, which establishes the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party.

If the Public Service Commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of the providing of this notice, the Public Service Commission may take final action on the application.




