Kentucky

Call Erie Metal Roofs: 1-888-306-0302

WARNING: Your home may need new Siding, Windows or Roofs. SAVE MONEY before the hurricane drives prices back up and its to late. Huge Discounts & Financing available. 800-350-0591 to learn more.

Eliminate gutter cleaning forever! LeafFilter, the most advanced debris-blocking gutter protection. Schedule a FREE LeafFilter estimate oday. 20% off Entire Purchase. Plus 10% Senior & Military Discounts. Call 1-866-329-2415

Call LeafGuard and say goodbye to gutter cleaning for good. No cleaning. No leaking. No water damage. No more ladder accidents. Get LeafGuard today and be protected for life. FREE estimate. Financing available. 20% off total purchase (Restrictions may apply.) Call 1-866-850-6999

HOME SERVICES Prepare for power outages today with a Generac Home Standby Generator. Act now to receive a FREE 5-Year warranty with qualifying purchase. Call 1-844-688-8576 today to schedule a free quote. It's not just a generator. İt's a power move.

INSURANCE SERVICES Up to \$15,000.00 of GUARANTEED Life Insurance! No medical exam or health questions. Cash to help



pay funeral and other final expenses. Call Physicians Life Insurance Company-844-950-2448 or visit www. Life55plus.info/kypress

DENTAL INSURANCE from Physicians Mutual Insurance Company. Coverage for 400 plus procedures. Real dental insurance - NOT just a discount plan. Do not wait! Call now! Get your FREE Dental Information Kit with all the details! 1-855-900-7392 www. dental50plus.com/26 #6258

INTERNET OFFERS

Choose EarthLink Fiber Internet for speeds up to Gigs, no data caps, no throttling. Prices starting at \$54.95. Plus, a \$100 gift card when you make the switch. Call 1-833-974-4780

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS

TOP CASH PAID FOR OLD GUITARS! 1920-1980 Gibson, Martin, Fender, Gretsch, Epiphone, Guild, Mosrite, Rickenbacker, Prairie State, D'Angelico, Stromberg, And Cibear Modeling/Depice Gibson Madolins/Banjos. 1-833-641-7011

SECURITY

HOME BREAK-INS take less than 60 SECONDS. Don't wait! Protect your family, your home, your assets NOW for as little as 70¢ a day! Call 1-833-360-5407

SOCIAL SECURITY YOU MAY QUALIFY for disability benefits if you are between 52-63 years old and under a doctor's care for a health condition that prevents



Kentucky

you from working for a year or more. Call now! 1-833-641-6772

WATCHES

PAYING TOP CASH FOR MEN'S SPORT WATCHES! Rolex, Breitling, Omega, Patek Phillppe, Heuer, Daytona, GMT, Submariner and Speedmaster. Call 1-833-641-6058

WRITERS WANTED

Become a Published Author We want to Read Your Book! Dorrance Publishing-Trusted by Authors Since 1920 Book manuscript submissions currently being reviewed. Comprehensive Services: Consultation, Production, Promotion and Distribution

Call for Your Free Author's Guide 1-855-209-2951 or visit dorranceinfo.com/Kentucky

Looking for a home?

Look in our classifieds section and learn of great deals for you and your family.

Public Notices

Public Notices

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Jessamine County-City of Wilmore Joint Planning Com-mission will meet in regular ses-sion Tuesday, June 10, 2025 at 7:00pm in the second-floor courtroom of the Jessamine County Courthouse located at 101 North Main Street, Nicholasville, Kentucky. The agenda will be as follows: Old Business

Case #10381 – Application for a Major Subdivision Final Plat to divide 28.81-acres into 2 lots and Waiver of Subdivision Regulation Section 4.206 submitted by Charles and Carolyn Woodward for property zoned A-1 and located at 1435 Bethany Road, Jessamine County, Kentucky. New Business

Case #10510 Application for an Amended Final Plat to sub-divide 1.78-acres from a 15.3-acre lot and approval of the associated Development Plan and Construction Plans submitted by Select Investment LLC for property zoned I-1 and located at 160 Dewey Drive, Jessamine County, Kentucky. Case #10521 – Proposed Text Amendment to the Jessamine County Zoning Ordinance Sec-tion 4.22 – The Board of Adjust-

Public Notices

Case #10522 - Proposed Text

ment: Powers and Duties

Amendment to the City of Wilmore Zoning Ordinance Section 5.22 - The Board of Adjustment: Powers and Duties

Jessamine Journal: May 22, 2025 AGENDA 6.10.25

PUBLIC NOTICE

Mercantile Group LLC, Mail-ing address 213 N. Main St. Nicholasville, KY 40356 Hereby declares intention(s) to apply for a NQ2 - Restaurant Liquor, Wine & Malt Beverages by Drink license(s) no later than June 30 2025, The business to be licensed will be located at 213 N. Main St Nicholasville Kentucky 40356 doing busi-ness as Mercantile Coffee & Feed.

The (owner(s); Principal Officers and Directors; Limited Partners; or Members) are as follows:

Owner, Tyler Oatts of 106 Rain-bow Dr. Nicholasville, Ky 40356 Any person may protest the approval of the license by writing the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control within thirty (30) days of the date of legal publication.

Jessamine Journal: May 22, 2025 APPLICATION

PUBLIC NOTICE

ABANDONED VEHICLES STORAGE FACILITY **DENALI TOWING LLC** 604 BIZZELL DR. LEXINGTON KY 40510 859-241-3031

2001 Lexus IS 300 JTHBD182110026132 Dayshawn Hamilton Tennessee Title Lien Holder Loans

2008 Lexus GS 450h, JTH-BC96S285013598 owner FELI-CIA D ROSS LH CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE

2011 Toyota Sienna (Blue) owners Georgetta, Nkeshima-na, Heri, Bandyatuyaga, Lein holders Onemain Fin Group LL and Toyota Motor CR Corp

Jessamine Journal: May 22, 29 and June 5, 2025 AV/01 LEXUS

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF SALE OF VEHICLE:

Vehicle model year : 2010 Make: Cadillac SRX VIN: 3GYFNEEYXAS592518 Name of owner: Russell Edward Carr 437 Status View Katy TX 77493 Name of lien holder: ONEMAIN

¢ 01-----

Public Notices

FIN GROUP (LLC) PO Box 278 Wilmington, OH 45177 My name address: Steven Vin-son 320 Friendly Avenue Nicholasville, KY 40356 Phone number: 859-351-0033

Jessamine Journal: May 22, 29 and June 5, 2025 AV/10 CADILLAC

PUBLIC NOTICE

DAVID'S TOWING & RECOV-ERY, 150 WILSON CT., NICHO-LASVILLE, KY 40356 IS SEEK-ING CLEAR TITLES FOR THE FOLLOWING VEHICLES: VOLKSWAGON JET-3VWDP7AJ8DM269232-2013 TA -A - 30WDP7AJ8DM269232-SHELBIE STATON, 105 WILM-ORE RD., NICH, KY 40356 2022 JEEP COMPASS - 3C4N-JDD132NT127106- RHONDA GILBERT, 501 BROADWAY ST., NICH, KY 40356 REGION-AL ACCEPTANCE CORP., PO

BOX 277760, SACRAMENTO, CA 95827-7760 2013 TOYOTA PRIUS -JTD-KDTB3XD1528182 - GRANT ZEIDLER, 9004 BARODA AVE., ST. LOUIS, MO 63114-5424 FIRST MID AMERICA CREDIT UNION, 419 N. SHAMROCK ST., EAST ALTON, ILL 62024 2010 DODGE CALIBER 1B3CB44HA9AD552023

CYNTHIA HUGHES, 508 PINE ST., LEX., KY 40508 2006 PONTIAC TORRENT -2CKDL73F866063518 - NICH-OLE MILLER RANDI, 346 HOG BRANCH TD, MCKEE, KY

40447 2011 NISSAN ROGUE -JN8AS5MV1BW673417 - TA-MIKA SALES, 349 SCOTTS-DALE CIRCLE, LEX, KY 40511 2007 CHEVROLET TAHOE -1GNFK13027J177621 - THOM AS BULLEIT JR, 125 CHINOE RD., LEX, KY 40502 2017 FORD FOCUS - 1FAD-P3FE0HL234933 - RICKY B PULLUM, 341 GARDEN PARK DR., NICH, KY 40356 2014 FORD FUSION - 3FA-6P0H74ER349229 - THOMAS BROWN, 657 N BROADWAY APT. #4, LEX, KY 40508 2014 TOYOTA YARIS LE HOLDING CORP., 300 CEN-TRE POINTE DR, VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23462-4415 Jessamine Journal:

May 8, 15, and 22 2025 AV/13 VOLKSWAGON PUBLIC NOTICE

REQUEST FOR BIDS

Diesel Fuel RFB-02FY25

The Jessamine County Board of Education will receive sealed bid responses for RFB-02FY25 until 10:00 a.m. Thursday, June 5, 2025 at its office address shown below. Opening of re-

0/ 1-----

Public Notices

THE JESSAMINE JOURNAL

sponses to follow immediately thereafter. Required bid packets may be obtained by contacting Kim Flynn - Purchasing Supervisor, Jessamine County Board of Education, 871 Wilmore Road, Nicholasville, Kentucky 40356 (859) 885-4179 ext 3023 kim.flynn@jessamine. kyschools.us

Jessamine Journal: May 22, 2025 BIDS/RFB-02FY25

PUBLIC NOTICE

BUDGET HEARING REGARDING PROPOSED USE OF COUNTY ROAD AID AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE FUNDS

A public hearing will be held by Jessamine County at the Court-house, Circuit Courtroom on Tuesday, June 3, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. for the purpose of obtaining citizens comments regarding the possible uses of the County Road Aid (CRA) and Local Government Economic Assistance (LGEA) Funds. All interested persons in Jessamine County are invited to submit oral or written comments on possible uses of the CRA and LGEA Funds. Any person(s) who cannot submit written comments or attend the public hearing but wish to submit comments, should call the Office of the County Judge/ Executive at 859-885-4500 by Monday, June 2, 2025 at 12:00 noon.

Jessamine Journal: May 22, 202 **HEARING 6.3.25**

Do you have available jobs?

Call 859-553-7057 to let others know about job opportunities at your business.

PUBLIC NOTICE

J L V Enterprise LLC, mailing address 3041 Elizabeth St. Nicholasville, KY 40356 Hereby declares intentions to apply for a Quota Retail Drink & N-O 4 Retail Malt Beverage Drink License no later than May____, 2025, The business to be li-censed will be located at 3041 Elizabeth Street Nicholasville, KY 40356 doing business as J L V Enterprise, LLC The Owner, Jessica Flomo of 208 Green Ash. Trail Nicholasville. Any person may protest the approval of the license by writing the department of Alcoholic Beverage Control within thirty (30) days of the date of legal publication.

Jessamine Journal: May 22, 2025 J L V ENTERPRISE LLC

Kentucky-American Water Company ("Kentucky American Water") expects to file on May 16, 2025, an application with the Kentucky Public Service Commission proposing to increase annual water service revenues by approximately 19.9%, net of Qualified Infrastructure Program ("QIP") revenues. The proposed annual revenue increases by customer classification are: Residential - \$13,942,464 (18,8%); Commercial - \$6,636,729 (18,8%); Industrial - \$827,944 (24,9%); Other Public Authority - \$2,236,971 (24.9%); Sales for Resale - \$468,544 (24.9%); Private Fire Service and Hydrants - \$1,209,793 (24.9%); Public Fire Hydrants - \$1,415,542 (24.9%); Miscellaneous ("Bulk Sales of Water through Loading Stations") - \$18,564 (12.8%). The proposed effective date of rates is for service rendered on and after June 16, 2025. Kentucky American Water has requested proposed rates be implemented to all customer classifications as shown below:

Average Monthly Bills:

		Current	Proposed Average	<u>\$ Change</u>	% Increase
	Monthly Usage	<u>Average Bill</u>	Bill		
Residential (5/8")	3,942 gallons	\$47.67	\$56.73	\$9.06	19%
Commercial (5/8")	36,304 gallons	257.97	313.98	56.01	22%
Industrial (2")	1,705,505 gallons	9,432.49	11,885.09	2,452.60	26%
Other Public Authority (2")	128,172 gallons	928.23	1,156.94	228.71	25%
Sales for Resale (6")	1,934,938 gallons	11,307.30	14,370.04	3,062.74	27%
Miscellaneous (1")	12 346 gallons	100 55	124 52	23 97	24%

NOTICE

	,				= . / 0
Private Fire Hydrant	N/A	96.82	121.00	24.18	25%
Public Fire Hydrant	N/A	61.57	76.90	15.33	25%
Private Fire Line (6")	N/A	100.35	125.70	25.35	25%

Proposed Rate Increase for all customers:

Monthly Service Charge by Meter Size:

Meter Size	Present Rate	Proposed Rate	<u>Change</u>	<u>% Increase</u>
5/8"	\$ 17.55	\$ 19.45	\$ 1.90	11%
3/4"	26.20	29.00	2.80	11%
1"	43.60	48.30	4.70	11%
1 ½"	87.30	96.80	9.50	11%
2"	139.70	154.80	15.10	11%
3"	261.90	290.30	28.40	11%
4"	436.60	483.90	47.30	11%
6"	873.00	967.50	94.50	11%
8"	1,396.80	1,548.00	151.20	11%

.

Consumption Charges:

	<u>Curre</u>	nt Rate	Proposed Rate		<u>\$ Ch</u>	ange	<u>% Increase</u>	
	Per 1000	<u>Per 100</u>	<u>Per 1000</u>	<u>Per 100</u>	<u>Per 1000</u>	<u>Per 100</u>		
	<u>Gallons</u>	<u>Gallons</u>	Gallons	Gallons	<u>Gallons</u>	Gallons		
Residential	\$6.7291	\$0.67291	\$9.4567	\$0.94567	\$2.7276	\$0.27276	41%	
Commercial	6.0875	0.60875	8.1129	0.81129	2.0254	0.20254	33%	
Industrial	5.0324	0.50324	6.8779	0.68779	1.8455	0.18455	37%	
Other Public Authority	5.6070	0.56070	7.8187	0.78187	2.2117	0.22117	39%	
Sales for Resale	4.9527	0.49527	6.9266	0.69266	1.9739	0.19739	40%	
	Per 100	<u>Per 50</u>	<u>Per 100</u>	<u>Per 50</u>	<u>Per 100</u>	<u>Per 50</u>		
	<u>Gallons</u>	<u>Gallons</u>	Gallons	<u>Gallons</u>	<u>Gallons</u>	<u>Gallons</u>		
Miscellaneous	\$0.40000	\$0.20000	\$0.61736	\$0.30868	\$0.21736	\$0.10868	54%	
Fire Protection:								
Private Fire Line Size	Current M	lonthly Rate	Proposed N	<u>Ionthly Rate</u>	<u>\$ Ch</u>	ange	<u>% Increase</u>	
2"	\$	10.25	\$	13.85	\$	3.60	35%	
4"		41.25		56.00		4.75	36% 35%	
	6" 92.80 8" 165.00 10" 257.85			125.70		32.90 58.00 91.05		
			223.00					
-				348.90				
12"		385.90		521.40		35.50	35%	
14"		371.80		502.40		80.60	35%	
16"		660.20		892.30	23	32.10	35%	
Private Fire Hydrant	89.53	3	121.00)	31.4	7	35% Increase	
Public Fire Hydrant	56.94	1	76.90)	19.9	6	35% Increase	

Kentucky American Water is proposing to reset the QIP surcharge to zero and incorporate the investment costs into base rates. The average monthly bills shown in this notice include the QIP surcharge in the current average bills and a \$0 amount for the QIP surcharge in the proposed average bills.

This application may be examined at the offices of Kentucky American Water located at 2300 Richmond Road in Lexington, Kentucky.

This application may also be examined at the offices of the Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday through Friday from 8:00 am - 4:30 pm or on the Commission's website at http://psc.ky.gov.

Comments regarding this application may be submitted by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort KY 40602; or through its website at http://psc.ky.gov.

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Kentucky American Water but the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.

Any person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602, which establishes the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party.

If the Public Service Commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of the providing of this notice, the Public Service Commission may take final action on the application.